Type Approval and decision
on production control
  SC1342-13
Type Approval SC1342-13 | 2025-12-11
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
Box 857, 501 15 Borås
     +46 10 516 50 00 | certifiering@ri.se | www.ri.se
 1307994

Uponor
See Manufacturing places
Trade name and Type designation
no/date
SC1342-13
x mm
 t
1002
RISE
Uponor Aqua Pipe
no/date
SC1342-13
x mm
PE-Xa
t
1002
RISE
2/10 bar
Uponor Combi pipe
no/date
SC1342-13
x mm
PE-Xa
t
1002
RISE
2/10 bar, 5/10 bar or 2/10 bar and 5/8 bar
DIN 4726
 Type Approval and decision
on production control
Type Approval SC1342-13 | 2025-12-11
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
 This document is the property of RISE and may not be reproduced other than in full, except with the prior written approval by RISE. Page 5 (11)
Basis for approval
Report 2F015662-3, 2F015662-4, 4F009144-2, 5P07608-01,  2F015662-2, 3F020241B, PX04954, PX28843,
5P07608rev.1 and PX24346,Rev.1   from SP
Report 7P08784-10-rev1, F816229B , 8F015570, 6F020986, 6F024065,  6F009555, F903501B, F802693B,
F903501B, 7F021697, 9F010943, P900806, 1292291, 1328434,  O100115-1291657-A  and
O100115-1291657-C from RISE
Report LC 24128-1, LC24128-3, PB2024002415,  PB2023001224, 122400014-0230 and
122400014-0244  from KIWA.
Report 160200935_A11307_A_rev1 from DWP
Report K 20 1925 from MPA
Report 232299/23-II from SKZ
Report W396376e-24-Alb/Kru and W396376e-24-Alb/Kru from Hy
Report V049/22.1 from IMA
Report 5-0162-24_T01, 5-0091-25_T01,  5-0626_22_T01 and 5-0346_22_T01 from TZW
Comments
Application classes according to standard SS-EN ISO 15875:
Applications class/design pressure 2/10 bar: Class 2 tap water installation 10 bar.
Applications class/design pressure 5/10 bar: Class 5 heating system with high temperature radiator system 10 bar.
Applications class/design pressure 5/8 bar: Class 5 heating system with high-temperature radiator system 8 bar.
Associated documents shall accompany the product or by other means be available to users of the product.
This type approval supersedes the previous type approval with the same number dated 2024-01-22
Validity
Valid up to and including 2030-12-10.
The validity of this type approval can be verified at RISE homepage.
The validity of this type approval expires when the type approved products with the intended use according to this
type approval shall be CE-marked according to the Construction Products Regulation (EU) 305/2011 or
2024/3110.
Stefan Coric
This is a translation from the Swedish original document. In the event of any dispute as to its content, the Swedish original shall take
precedence.
 Type Approval and decision
on production control
Type Approval SC1342-13 | 2025-12-11
RISE Research Institutes of Sweden AB | Certification
 This document is the property of RISE and may not be reproduced other than in full, except with the prior written approval by RISE. Page 6 (11)
Appendix 1
Item no. Description
1001202 Uponor Aqua Pipe natural PN10 25x3,5 50m
1001203 Uponor Aqua Pipe natural PN10 32x4,4 50m
1001206 Uponor Aqua Pipe natural PN10 S 32x4,4 6m